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NA—47—2024
FACULTY OF COMMERCE
B.Com. (Third Year) (Fifth Semester) EXAMINATION
APRIL/MAY, 2024
(New Course)

ADVANCED ACCOUNTING-I

Paper BC-5.1
(Friday, 5-4-2024) Time : 10.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m.
Time—Three Hours Maximum Marks—75
N.B. :— () Question No. 1 is compulsory.

(i1) Attempt all questions.

(zi1) Use of simple non-programmable calculator is allowed.
@) 9 % 1 AEE .

i) W& TR el

(iii) U WA T AU G hosReied ST TETT SR,

1. From the following trial balance of Mr. Vijay, prepare Crop A/c, Livestock
A/c and Profit & Loss A/c, for the year ended 31-12-2022 and Balance Sheet

as on that date : 20

N

@) Opening Stock :

Livestock 1,22,000
Paddy 8,000
Cattle feed 5,600
Fertilizers 4,400

P.T.O.
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(i)

(tii)

(tv)

)
(Vi)
(viz)
(viii)

(1)

(x)
(1)

Purchase :
Livestock
Fertilizers
Seeds
Cattle feed

Crop Exp :
Labour
Other expenses

Livestock Exp. :
Medicines
Labour
Dairy expenses

General Expenses

Tractor

Land

Cash at Bank

Sales :

Milk
Paddy
Livestock

Creditors

Capital
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23,200
4,800
2,400

13,600

14,400

1,600

2,400
14,400
3,200
24,000
72,000
2,00,000

34,000

60,800
1,05,000
18,000
23,600

3,42,400
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Adjustment :

@) Closing stock : Livestock 1,20,000, Paddy 6,000, Cattle food 3,600,
Fertilizers 2,400.

(1) The owner consumed for his family use out of farm output : Milk 9,600,

Paddy 2,400.
(zii)  Charge depreciation on tractor at 10% to Crop Alc.
(tv) Cow dung T 8,000 used as manure in crop.

Treite aRken = & off foset oe. e dieh fodr e, 9gEE o 9 Th-
el @d F 31-12-2022 I I€ d@Es AR AT

3
@) TR ThY :
ENCE 1,22,000
E31C3) 8,000
T T 5,600
T 4,400
@)  EEl
ENCE| 23,200
T 4,800
foram 2,400
T T 13,600
(i) R T
oten 14,400
TR T 1,600
P.T.O.
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(v) TR ©E

ERIEE] 2,400

EIED 14,400

/39 T 3,200
() — FEHERY T 24,000
i) g 72,000
(vii) S 2,00,000
(viii) Sehdid @ 34,000
(x) fa=r

< 60,000

E31C3) 1,05,000

ENCE 18,000
(x)  &TRI 23,600
(xi) — wEda 3,42,400
HHEST

G) - oifaw kY @ 9EEE 1,20,000, ¥ 6,000, T @@ 3,600, B 2,400.

() I AN AieRE v st foasen ereld i @a st STEnTd
S g¥ 9,600, Wi 2,400.

(i) <RI 10% FHFAET TGE H.

(iv) e YA @A WA TR Uk e T 8,000 =@
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The following is balance of Hotel Taj on 31st Dec

Trial Balance

Particulars

Share capital
Furniture

Freehold premises
Glass and China
Linen

Cutlery and plate
Rates, taxes and insurance
Salaries

Wages

Cash at Bank

Cash in hand

Stock on 1st Jan. 2022
Wines

Spirits

Beer

Minerals

Cigar and Cigarettes

. 2022
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Amount ()
56,865
8,934
46,800
1,101
840
390
1,713
2,400
4,305
8,148

219

1239
378
165
197

114

P.T.O.
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S. Provision and Stores 183
Coal 150
Purchase :

Meat 3,627
Fish and Poultry 3,960
S. Provision and Stores 5,220
Wine 1,881
Spirits 2,190
Beers 1,152
Minerals 1,000
Cigar and Cigarettes 240
Laundry Exp. 951
Coal and Gas 2,160
Electric Light 1,128
General Exp. 1,710
Sales :

Wine 3,870
Spirit 4,335
Beers 1,863
Minerals 2,160
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Cigar

Charges (Income) :
Meals

Rooms

Fire in bedroom

Washing

Repairs and Depreciation :

Premises
Furniture

Glass and China
Linen

Cutlery and Plates

Cash book (Debit balance) :

Visitors Alc
S. Creditors A/c
Adjustment :

Closing Stock :

7
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390

23,829
9,375
582

219

348
660
609
390

207

1,354

2,575

Wine — 1197, Spirit — 333, Minerals — 357, Cigar — 69, S. Provision and

Stores — 141, Coal — 99, Beer — 174.

Prepare final account of Hotel Taj for the year ended 31st December 2022.
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TR ()
96,865
8,934
46,800
1,101
840
390
1,713
2,400
4,305
8,148

219

1239
378
165
197

114
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183

150

3,627
3,960
5,220
1,881
2,190
1,152
1,000

240

951
2,160
1,128

1,710

3,870
4,335
1,863

2,160

P.T.O.
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o 390
g/ 9t

Ster 23,829
Exs 9,375
TR 3 dS&H 582
CIYIE 219
TEH 9 TERI :

Tormrereg 348
IYERT 660
USIESIC IS IR 609
fer 390
HI] § ®eH 207
e g&ieh (A fRieeten)

U @Y 1,354
¥ehlel. ©Id 2,575
HHTATSIT

T @hY

arEA — 1197, fegfie — 333, faa — 357, R — 69, Tl W@e 9 wie™
— 141, Hlesdr — 99, fooR — 174.

(a) N

ged da 31 feder 2022 = ST I o dIR .
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Or
(feram)
The Vikas Ltd. issued 60,000 equity shares of ¥ 100 each. The entire issue
was underwritten by Yash for 3% commission and half (1%2)% overriding

commission. Yash arranged with Rakesh for sub-underwriting of 40% issue

for 2% commission. Shares were payable as :
On Application ¥ 30
On Allotment X 40
I and II call ¥ 30

The public subscription was only for 40,000 shares. Both Yash and Rakesh
fulfil their obligation. After Yash sold 6,000 shares at ¥ 100 each and 5000
shares at T 98 each. At the close of period the market value of the share was

% 100. The expenses incurred by Yash amounted to ¥ 2,000.

Show the underwriting accounts in the book of Yash.

faerd fe. 960,000 HHA WM Ykt ¥ 100 = SHqen fiHia swoare stfaet. Fqof
i 998 3% I a 1%% ARG aaTeaR STRAYAET SR hall. I T
TH 40% TR 29 FdAER 3uSAige WA g shel. WMTeR 3 WeRA YRl
JHO HR

3SR T 30

qregre % 40

gqam I & II % 30

P.T.O.
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AR 40,000 WRTHIST HATOR STefl. 291 S0 Teher AT SUSTIA Shcjed YUl whed.
FR AL 6,000 9T Tkt T 100 T 5000 HFT Yokt T 98 THT0T foeht hedl. SRIcaEi==
et 9 faqelt g € 100 Bd. IR @™ 2,000 ST

IYAT IRl ARFNGATET el dIR .

Rupali Brothers of Mumbai has a branch of Pune. Goods invoiced at cost

plus 25%. From the following particulars prepare Branch Account for the

year 2022 : 15

Particulars 4
Stock on 1st Jan. 2022 (at invoice price) 5,000
Debtors on 1st Jan. 2022 3,000
Goods sent to Branch (at inveice price) 50,000
Cash sales 30,000
Cash from debtors 10,000

Cheque sent to branch for :

Salary 2,000
Rent and Rate 500
Goods Return (at invoice price) 2,000
Stock 31st Dec. 2022 (at invoice price) 2,500
Debtors on 31st Dec. 2022 2,000
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U SeH G AEl Tk wen g0 IY A IMeen foseh qode) i drsfore

STl S ueEd qed dAfieh 25% TR Wieildl Hifgdiasd 2022 3 @l @l qbR

b e
qugfter 3
@y 1 M. 2022 (fose fhwa) 5,000
ORI 1 WM. 2022 3,000
YRAel gigaaienl A (fosies foRud) 50,000
U@ ot 30,000
AyHUehg fHeareied! @ 10,000
=% dedel Y
ST/ TR 2,000
e d & 500
e Wa (fase o) 2,000
@y 31 fed. 2022 (fosa foua) 2,500
stgmul 31 fed. 2022 2,000
P.T.O.
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Or

(fenam)
On 1st Jan. 2022 Suresh Co. Ltd. issued for public subscription 30,000 equity
shares of ¥ 100 each payable as :
On Application T 20
On Allotment < 50

On call T 30

Girish Brothers underwrote 70% of the issue for commission of 4% and on
overriding commission of 1%. Subunderwriting contract was arranged with

Rajesh for 25% of issue at a commission of 3%.

The public subscribed only for 22,500 shares. The application money on shares
underwritten was payable in advance. Girish Brothers incurred on expenditure
of ¥ 4,500 on printing and publicity. The market value of the shares on the

date of accounting was ¥ 110 per share.

Show the underwriting account in the book of Girish Brothers.

1 5. 2022 ST G & A 7 30,000 F9AT 9FT Ye&eh! ¥ 100 SHden it

FUGE S oF WRA
st 20
SegrEsd 3 50
YA % 30
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e sgd 70% A, 4% adq 9 1% Afafea adamer stfaroamen R sl 3%
AR TNIYT Il Hied 25% THarast Su-S1fyeioamen iR shal.

SAdhed 22,500 WFTETS! AN 3T, SR shoedl Y0 YRTeRIa STSTlsia=
TRH A feelt B, W siedq 3 4,500 SEUdior T shall. A@T=l Shicas =

e YR JINRNE Jod gkt 3 110 2.

e seH=n e AT e forl.

Kishor Stores of Nanded has a Branch in Parbhani. Goods are invoiced at

cost plus 25%. From the following particulars find out gross profit and net

profit of the branch under stock and debtors system : 15
N

Stock on 1st Jan. 2022 12,000
Debtors on 1st Jan. 2022 6,000
Goods sent to Branch 1,44,000
Cash sales 72,000
Credit sales 60,000
Collection from debtors 48,000
Discount allowed to debtors 600
P.T.O.
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Branch exp. 9,000
Debtors on 31st Dec. 2022 17,400
Stock on 31st Dec. 2022 24,000

el Wie™ ks A= WA IY e YA e o GeAeR #Hd et
STl ST 9T e 31fHe 25% TR, Welial Hifadioed ‘Thel 9 SIEHu UG S

gohd A% 9 TMedes A% hi@l

4
Yy 1 9M. 2022 12,000
JTHHET 1 §H. 2022 6,000
IOl qrederen HId 1,44,000
@ fasmt 72,000
IR Tt 60,000
TR eA fHamel @ 48,000
ST heR foeft 600
e 9,000
stgmut 31 fed. 2022 17,400
=y 31 fed. 2022 24,000
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( 17 )
Or

(feram)

NA—47—2024

From the following prepare Dairy A/c, Poultry A/c and P & LL A/c for the year

ended 31st March 2022 :

@

(€22]

(@)

()

)
(vr)

Opening stock :
Cattle
Cattle food
Poultry
Poultry food

Purchase :

Cattle
Cattle food
Poultry
Poultry food

Wages

Insurance

Depreciation

Repairs
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1,00,000
16,000
20,000

3,000

70,000
30,000
50,000
10,000
24,000

2,000

3,000

3,000

P.T.O.
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(vit) Sales :

Cattle 60,000
Poultry 36,000
Butter 4,000
Milk 20,000
Eggs 30,000

(viit) Closing stock :

Cattle 1,30,000
Cattle food 18,000
Poultry 40,000
Poultry food 5,000

Owner consumed :

Butter ¥ 1,000, Milk ¥ 7,200, Eggs ¥ 1,600, Poultry ¥ 1,000.

QTeliel Afediaed S @M, Ulee! @, THI-diel @ fg. 31 A" 2022 st qom=n

IRl qaIR hd

3
(@) JRefth Y
791 1,00,000
Y] @ 16,000
aret 20,000
el @ 3,000

~
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(19 )
G) '
aRL
RN ERCIE|
RG]
Tiee! @
Gii) Al
Gv)  fomm
)  TEN
i) el
(i) fashl =
791
Treet
[SreXS
3
3
(viii) 3fH RY
I,
UR[ =l
KU
el @

AR el "l ST AT
T2 T 1,000, I¥ 2 7,200, 32 T 1,600, T T 1,000.
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70,000
30,000
50,000
10,000
24,000
2,000
3,000
3,000

60,000
36,000

4,000
20,000
30,000

1,30,000
18,000
40,000

5,000

P.T.O.
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5. Write short notes on (any two) : 10
() Features of Government Accounting
(1) Types of Government Accounting
(211)  Importance of Agriculture Accounting

(fv)  Functions of Government Accounting.

e fear fasr (FoEE a9)

@) ThR oieTr afyrses |

Gi) HERN W= SRR G

(i) P TEA™E HEd WM

(Gv) TR WA= HE EOL
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